may be noted that no 
queries of any bidder 
shall be entertained 
received after the Pre-Bid 
meeting. Clarifications on 
queries will be given in 
the Pre-Bid meeting only. 

6 B Instruction
s to Bidder 

The bidders will need to 
pay the non-refundable 
fee of Rs. 2500/- (Rupees 
Two Thousand Five 
Hundred only) by way of 
ECS as described in 6.K 

The bidders will need to 
pay the non-refundable 
fee of Rs. 5000/- (Rupees 
Five Thousand only) by 
way of ECS as described 
in 6.K 

http://nhb.org.in/Whats_new/MPLS_RFP_2013.pdf